CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT	CONTRACTOR	CO#	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	CHANGE	REVISED AMOUNT	EXPLANATION (see attached)	SALES TAX SAVINGS *	**	DPO AMOUNT
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 04/18/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING									
SUMMARY OF CON Alta Vista Fron Counter Renovation and Walkway Canopy Addition	A. D. Morgan Corporation	1	IGE ORDERS PRESE			Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the construction of the front office reception counter and additional walkway coanopy from administration to the cafeteria.	0.00	R	
				-26,868.31		TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:	0.00		0.0

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Alta Vista Front Counter Renovation and Walkway Canopy Addition

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOARD DATE: April 18, 2017 Contract # 21700663

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the construction of the front office reception counter and additonal walkway coanopy from administration to the cafeteria.						
	Reason for Change:	The final costs to complete the GMP for the front offcie reception counter and the additional walkway canopy have been reconciled. This change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP contract with A.D. Morgan Corporation.						
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$26,868.31					
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$26,868.31					
TOTAL COS	т:	DEDUCT:	\$26,868.31					
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of	original contract:	\$0.00	0.00%			
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$0.00								
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$0.00 0.000%								
SUBMITTED	BY:	J. Pitcher De Services	signed by Paul J. Pitcher IS, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, sol Board of Sarasota County, FL*, OU=Construction Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher 17.03.30 06:48:23-04'00' GEC	Mark D. Smith	Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith N: C+US - Transf. and Barneolacountyschools nent, - Semandia Court School Board, - Jia-Contaguitoria Services Department, - H-Mark D. Smith - Hank D. Smith, 2017 03 30 08:42:16-04700°			
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing cor	tract project? Yes I	No X_ / If Yes, enter this C	.O. amount here: =	\$			

Change Order One

Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee Sarasota County Schools

CHANGE ORDER			OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR FIELD OTHER		
PROJECT: Alta Vista	a Elementary School	CHANGE ORDER NUM	ABER: 1		
	a Front Reception Counter cional covered walkway.				
		DATE:	16-De	ec-16	
Front Des	k Renovation				
TO CONTRACTOR:	The A. D. Morgan Corporation	SCS Project ID #:	5542		
	716 N. Renellie Dr.	CONTRACT DATE:	7/14/	2016	
	Tampa, FL 33609	CONTRACT FOR:	Canopy Addition /	front desk renovation	
The Contract is chang	ged as follows:				
APPROVE Not valid until signed The original (Contrac Net change by previo The (Contract Sum) (gency and unused reimbu D: Construction Management d by the Owner, Architect and Co t Sum) (Guaranteed maximum Price usly authorized Change orders Guaranteed maximum Price) prior Guaranteed maximum price) will t	ontractor. ce) was to this Change order was		\$124,356 \$0 \$124,356	
	this Change Order in the amount o			(\$26,868.31) \$97,487.69	
The Contract Time	maximum Price including this Cha will be (increased) (decreased) ial Completion as of the date of th) (unchanged) by 0 da			
Sarasota County Scho	ols The A.	D. Morgan Corporation	N/A		
OWNER	CONTRA	ACTOR	Archite	ect	
1960 Landings Boulev	ard 716 N.	Renellie Dr.			
Address	Address	;	Addres	SS	
Sarasota, FL 34231	Tampa,	FL 33609			
BY Mark D. Smith	bity segred by Mark D. Smith 2-108 marked Examples and accounty of hotod send. Control School Beard. Control 33 St 06 43 31-04109	All	BY		
DATE	DATE		DATE		